| | ' 162_J22]  690517-1] SPACER : 25 N §
;_ | - et L_ 22594-8 | HEX, NUT i B
5 160 240628-11 PLATE. ADJ &Il
? 159 240626-1| SHAFT, PIVOT o 2wl
: 158 240633-1| BUSHING - v _Iond
? 157 455680-1] LEVER, INTERMEDIATE - 56 j
156 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT s N
155 240632.2| SCREW. ADJ =« 1%}
154 240659-3] PIN, CAM ROLLER ¢ Lanl
153 8-1] CAM, ROLLER 62 gQ -‘
152 VBSE|  454398-1] ROD, FEED g :
151 50
PRE-FEED IF-‘I,‘B“STHOKE IPOST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE 150 gf 454220-1 CAP. RAM 59
——I . s )EEF]  453736-1] HOUSING 58
148 ’ 52
FRAME . RETAINING |2€£ 210453 RING. RETAINING ‘C’ (187 DIA) FEED PIN 7 %
'1 | )~ PLATE (REF) - 146 240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55
‘ = 145 &7/499-/ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
& _ ___ 144 2464635-7] FINGER, FEED 53
= 2% 5. 21028-1, PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50} FEED ADJ ROD 143_|2<F| 240634.1| LEVER, TERMINAL 52
] . . __ __ _ 142 51
o} Z#| 1. 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 - 50
g 22z 1. 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER o | 1 |7-é7002-9 | BOLT, CRIMPER e
o 39 | 1 |a9052/ -4 | CAM, 2287 FEED 1~ 5/8 STROKE |4
o - 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 7
e ZF7|  21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 4
= BRAGKET (REF) (27| 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 690191-1| PLUG, NYLON ' 45
o) * _ 2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 | 1 |#55577-7| RAM |
O AMP-O-LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF) @5F]  21024-5] WASH. LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134 | 1| 690125-1| WASHER, LAMINATED a
< = 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 |1 690124-1] WASHER, RAM 7
2 2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 32 Y / |90 223-7] SPACER, DISC a
2 P 127018 | VT HEX IIACH [ 2-90 ) DRAG 131 |/ 232416] BALL, STEEL m
- L7 21068-5] NUT. HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 § /7 | 690170-1| SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING _ 129 1 DISC; INSULATION 38
N 2 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 28 | 1 {8-690/¢/=]1 DISC, WIRE :
5 = | 5. 21004-7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM 1 11 22480.5| WASHER, SPRING_
- 21004-5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD {.250 DIA x 1.00}) DRAG 690212-1[ POST, RAM T
' Z-Z. 107'3&5 Scl SkT BET OVAL PT (d-90 X J8) 28A8G | 125 -
21009-21 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 -~ z 33
123 |/ | LEBPEO-/ | ALOL+ CATOR BrsSic(Sud e B
§=21002-7] SCR, &1 HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .38) CAM 122 . h i EY
S - eremerereeesereesermea— 12} 30
3. 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
21017-21 Sk, PRIVE (+#z x . 19) (D ;%L#f e | / |3-¢90451-2| SPACER, STRIPPER 28
4%6?4 LATE 1D ______ lus |7 1240437~/ STRIPPER 2
2.ZioeZ-Z] _SCR. BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .52 ) STRIPPER w7 |#€%| 455676-1] PLATE, BASE 26
7. 21002.9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP s | 2 1223592 | DRAG, STUD 25
22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL[ns | 1 |d654675-/] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 1
3. 21002-3] SCR, BYN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 114 | / &40 824 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
~~24022-3] SCR, BIN HD SKY CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE |13 | £ |4-22281-1. SPRING, DRAG 22
- 12 | —1  240636-1| LEVER, DRAG 21 ;
—» m 1 154/ 77-/1 DRAG, STOCK ' 20l
— | 2. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR |10 | 1 1484Z20#+-3] GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19 :
7 123030~ SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC_ |19 § 1 ¢ﬂ??~3 GUIDE, STRIP FRONT w1
2 |2-Z/eoc~7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .59) SHEAR BLADE 8 126 454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD 2
3 |g-2icoo-%| SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .38 ) STRIP GUIDE 10726 4-22284-9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 6 |
2.12-2/020-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x . 75) STRIP GUIDE 106 § —~1 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
[Z=<] 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 7
—1 3. 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING W04 | / |6929587-5 | SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
2e%] 3- 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 03| 7/ |2384%-/| SPRING, HOLD DOWN T
Z&A 3. 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK w2 | 1 | 240594-7] PLATE, REAR SHEAR AR
NOTES: 2 1 3. 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES | 101 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
f. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- REF\JES 745~/ 1 GUARD (M inDOw/ — 3 1 s0 | 7/ |/-492752-2 PLATE, ERONT SHEAR i 5
" TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST o 465184-9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 72 1 |29065¢-8] ANVIL 8
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. p— 22014-11 OIL SYNTHETIC 78 1 lp@o474/-21 BLADE, SLUG Bl
) uUSED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 o 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 / £477-6] HOLD DOWN 4
‘ WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT 76 ! \#2q04¢/ /] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
; USED, 75 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
" l~t g {3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN L 74 ' CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
N OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP- ZEE|_458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIALY) 73 — SPACER, INSULATION - 2
i ’ ‘ / 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 72 1] 28 -é| CRIMPER, WIRE 1
E E 4' 'ﬁﬂgrﬁ W/?H arr’ aﬂ ’ef; REQ, PART NO, DESCRIPTION NO, REQ, %T NO, DESCRIFPTION NO
, § & L SPECImIEL (XS &EPT TEM F0) T , THIS APPLICATOR
. g _ ‘
gl % e RRE SSEP O STEM FE, TER APt SPEC /Y- 2030 CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
g EJ’ _ . PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE SIZE STR!:‘EENQTH 4‘?294_5
i 3 KEY: A O7 /o @@0?/
- 8 . RECOMMENLED SPARE. PARTS, . -] . a@o #/é
z c OS54 -2
£ & -usRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 D V-7 /S EL
- 3 MACHINE OIL. CRIME S1ZE TYBE FEED FRESS REF,
; . GREASE LIGHTLY.  wine ‘//ﬁ /G
PrsuL ATION e | ey oéég
INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE ARPPLICATOR ir
BTN HD SOC CAP SCR 3/8-18 X .75 (REF) g /5 - /& INSTRUCTION AlLGZ) 3
: REMARKS
8 AMPO M RTOR
B

MP SMP inconmgarzo
ARRISBURG, PENNA.
alCle87942-/ D]
CHANGE APPLICATOR

50 FRSTwY ~FRSTO )

ADAFTOR PLATE
(REF)

REVISION RECORD EcCN §® oavefu TR REVISION RECORD

- — r
! -+
F




